
Goddard Schools                                          
DirectAthletics MeetPro
                              MastersChampionships                              
                    Cessna Stadium, Wichita, KS - 9/24/2016                     

ENVISION 100 (Open)
Finals
======================================================================
==
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind Ht. 
(Pl) 
======================================================================
==
     DEINES, Blake        Envision                  13.54  NW    1  
(1) 
     FALLS, Braelyn       Envision                  14.28  NW    2  
(1) 
     MCLEOD, Andrew       Envision                  15.60  NW    2  
(2) 
     MORENO, Naim         Envision                  15.97  NW    2  
(3) 
     MARYMAN, Mariah      Envision                  18.16  NW    2  
(4) 
     YAMAMOTO, Rich       Envision                  19.01  NW    1  
(2) 
     LEWIS-SWAIN, Jimmy   Envision                  24.52  NW    1  
(3) 
     TRUE, Mia            Envision                  24.96  NW    1  
(4) 
     GARCIA, Jacqueline   Envision                    DNS        2      
     SHUPE, Baily         Envision                    DNS        1      
     SEILER, Nicholas     Envision                    DNS        1      
     DURANO, Alex         Envision                    DNS        1      
     GOMEZ, Danielle      Envision                    DNS        2      

===============================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind 
===============================================================
Section 1 of 2
   1 DEINES, Blake        Envision                  13.54  NW  
   2 YAMAMOTO, Rich       Envision                  19.01  NW  
   3 LEWIS-SWAIN, Jimmy   Envision                  24.52  NW  
   4 TRUE, Mia            Envision                  24.96  NW  
     SHUPE, Baily         Envision                    DNS      
     SEILER, Nicholas     Envision                    DNS      
     DURANO, Alex         Envision                    DNS      
Section 2 of 2
   1 FALLS, Braelyn       Envision                  14.28  NW  
   2 MCLEOD, Andrew       Envision                  15.60  NW  
   3 MORENO, Naim         Envision                  15.97  NW  



   4 MARYMAN, Mariah      Envision                  18.16  NW  
     GARCIA, Jacqueline   Envision                    DNS      
     GOMEZ, Danielle      Envision                    DNS      

Men's 100 Meters (Open)
Finals
======================================================================
==
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind Ht. 
(Pl) 
======================================================================
==
   1 WIMBERLY, Seth       19-29                     11.11  NW    1  
(1) 
   2 GAGLIANO, Michael    19-29                     11.54  NW    1  
(2) 
   3 MISKOVIC, Radenko    35-39                     11.58  NW    1  
(3) 
   4 BENHAM, Craig        40-44                     12.03  NW    2  
(1) 
   5 HOPPER, Joe          45-49                     13.97  NW    2  
(2) 
   6 STATON, Larry        65-69                     14.18  NW    3  
(1) 
   7 DAVIS, Roger         55-59                     14.29  NW    3  
(2) 
   8 WARNKE, Dan          55-59                     14.40  NW    3  
(3) 
   9 TRENT, James         65-69                     14.86  NW    3  
(4) 
  10 OVERSTAKE, Grant     55-59                     14.97  NW    3  
(5) 
  11 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                     15.42  NW    2  
(3) 
  12 MEARES, Kelly        60-64                     15.97  NW    3  
(6) 
     MCADAMS, Tylin       19-29                       DNS        1      
     BODA, Francois       50-54                       DNS        2      
     SHAW, Michael        45-49                       DNS        2      
     JAIN, Michael        60-64                       DNS        3      
     SHEPHERD, Chuck      70-74                       DNS        3      

===============================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind 
===============================================================
Section 1 of 3
   1 WIMBERLY, Seth       19-29                     11.11  NW  
   2 GAGLIANO, Michael    19-29                     11.54  NW  
   3 MISKOVIC, Radenko    35-39                     11.58  NW  
     MCADAMS, Tylin       19-29                       DNS      



Section 2 of 3
   1 BENHAM, Craig        40-44                     12.03  NW  
   2 HOPPER, Joe          45-49                     13.97  NW  
   3 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                     15.42  NW  
     BODA, Francois       50-54                       DNS      
     SHAW, Michael        45-49                       DNS      
Section 3 of 3
   1 STATON, Larry        65-69                     14.18  NW  
   2 DAVIS, Roger         55-59                     14.29  NW  
   3 WARNKE, Dan          55-59                     14.40  NW  
   4 TRENT, James         65-69                     14.86  NW  
   5 OVERSTAKE, Grant     55-59                     14.97  NW  
   6 MEARES, Kelly        60-64                     15.97  NW  
     JAIN, Michael        60-64                       DNS      
     SHEPHERD, Chuck      70-74                       DNS      

Men's 200 Meters (Open)
Finals
======================================================================
==
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind Ht. 
(Pl) 
======================================================================
==
   1 WIMBERLY, Seth       19-29                     22.82  NW    2  
(1) 
   2 DIXON, Stevan        45-49                     23.63  NW    3  
(1) 
   3 MISKOVIC, Radenko    35-39                     23.66  NW    2  
(2) 
   4 BODA, Francois       50-54                     25.15  NW    1  
(1) 
   5 COTTRELL, Bob        55-59                     29.25  NW    2  
(3) 
   6 HOPPER, Joe          45-49                     30.03  NW    1  
(2) 
   7 WARNKE, Dan          55-59                     30.72  NW    2  
(4) 
   8 STATON, Larry        65-69                     31.11  NW    1  
(3) 
   9 DAVIS, Roger         55-59                     31.23  NW    1  
(4) 
  10 WRIGHT, Brooks       60-64                     31.45  NW    3  
(2) 
  11 BROWN, Tony          55-59                     32.35  NW    3  
(3) 
  12 TRENT, James         65-69                     32.40  NW    1  
(5) 
  13 LONBERGER, Charles   50-54                     33.19  NW    2  
(5) 



  14 OVERSTAKE, Grant     55-59                     33.26  NW    2  
(6) 
  15 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                     33.35  NW    1  
(6) 
     HOOVER, Joe          70-74                       DNF        1      
     MCADAMS, Tylin       19-29                       DNS        1      
     MCDERMOTT, Randy     55-59                       DNS        2      
     SHEPHERD, Chuck      70-74                       DNS        2      

===============================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind 
===============================================================
Section 1 of 3
   1 BODA, Francois       50-54                     25.15  NW  
   2 HOPPER, Joe          45-49                     30.03  NW  
   3 STATON, Larry        65-69                     31.11  NW  
   4 DAVIS, Roger         55-59                     31.23  NW  
   5 TRENT, James         65-69                     32.40  NW  
   6 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                     33.35  NW  
     HOOVER, Joe          70-74                       DNF      
     MCADAMS, Tylin       19-29                       DNS      
Section 2 of 3
   1 WIMBERLY, Seth       19-29                     22.82  NW  
   2 MISKOVIC, Radenko    35-39                     23.66  NW  
   3 COTTRELL, Bob        55-59                     29.25  NW  
   4 WARNKE, Dan          55-59                     30.72  NW  
   5 LONBERGER, Charles   50-54                     33.19  NW  
   6 OVERSTAKE, Grant     55-59                     33.26  NW  
     MCDERMOTT, Randy     55-59                       DNS      
     SHEPHERD, Chuck      70-74                       DNS      
Section 3 of 3
   1 DIXON, Stevan        45-49                     23.63  NW  
   2 WRIGHT, Brooks       60-64                     31.45  NW  
   3 BROWN, Tony          55-59                     32.35  NW  

Men's 300 Meters (Open)
Finals
==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
   1 LONBERGER, Charles   50-54                     51.30 
   2 DAVIS, Roger         55-59                     54.60 
   3 STATON, Larry        65-69                   1:04.20 

==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 LONBERGER, Charles   50-54                     51.30 
   2 DAVIS, Roger         55-59                     54.60 



   3 STATON, Larry        65-69                   1:04.20 

Men's 400 Meters (Open)
Finals
==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
   1 DIXON, Stevan        45-49                     53.79 
   2 PARKS, Terry         50-54                     57.54 
   3 BODA, Francois       50-54                     57.60 
   4 COTTRELL, Bob        55-59                   1:05.45 
   5 WRIGHT, Brooks       60-64                   1:10.71 
   6 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                   1:27.18 
     LONBERGER, Charles   50-54                       DNS 
     WIMBERLY, Seth       19-29                       DNS 
     BROWN, Tony          55-59                       DNS 

==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 DIXON, Stevan        45-49                     53.79 
   2 PARKS, Terry         50-54                     57.54 
   3 BODA, Francois       50-54                     57.60 
   4 COTTRELL, Bob        55-59                   1:05.45 
   5 WRIGHT, Brooks       60-64                   1:10.71 
   6 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                   1:27.18 
     LONBERGER, Charles   50-54                       DNS 
     WIMBERLY, Seth       19-29                       DNS 
     BROWN, Tony          55-59                       DNS 

Boda Combo (50-54)
Finals
==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
   1 LONBERGER, Charles   50-54                     51.30 
   2 DAVIS, Roger         55-59                     54.60 
   3 BODA, Francois       50-54                     57.60 
   4 STATON, Larry        65-69                   1:04.20 
   5 BOEHR, Douglas       60-64                   1:04.23 

==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 LONBERGER, Charles   50-54                     51.30 
   2 DAVIS, Roger         55-59                     54.60 
   3 BODA, Francois       50-54                     57.60 
   4 STATON, Larry        65-69                   1:04.20 



   5 BOEHR, Douglas       60-64                   1:04.23 

55 Meters (Open)
Finals
===================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Ht. (Pl) 
===================================================================
   1 BENHAM, Craig        40-44                      7.06   1  (1) 
   2 BODA, Francois       50-54                      7.09   1  (2) 
   3 HOPPER, Joe          45-49                      8.11   1  (3) 
   4 STATON, Larry        65-69                      8.36   2  (1) 
   5 DAVIS, Roger         55-59                      8.47   2  (2) 
   6 TRENT, James         65-69                      8.60   2  (3) 
   7 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                      8.99   1  (4) 
   8 CECIL, Joe           45-49                      9.52   1  (5) 
     BOEHR, Douglas       60-64                       DNS   2      
     JAIN, Michael        60-64                       DNS   2      
     SHEPHERD, Chuck      70-74                       DNS   2      

==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
Section 1 of 2
   1 BENHAM, Craig        40-44                      7.06 
   2 BODA, Francois       50-54                      7.09 
   3 HOPPER, Joe          45-49                      8.11 
   4 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                      8.99 
   5 CECIL, Joe           45-49                      9.52 
Section 2 of 2
   1 STATON, Larry        65-69                      8.36 
   2 DAVIS, Roger         55-59                      8.47 
   3 TRENT, James         65-69                      8.60 
     BOEHR, Douglas       60-64                       DNS 
     JAIN, Michael        60-64                       DNS 
     SHEPHERD, Chuck      70-74                       DNS 

Men's 800 Meters (Open)
Finals
==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
   1 COTTRELL, Bob        55-59                   2:21.43 
   2 MCDERMOTT, Randy     55-59                   2:50.05 
   3 BROWN, Tony          55-59                   3:00.02 
   4 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                   3:03.02 
     JEFFERSON, Keon      65-69                       DNS 
     MCFADDEN, Jim        75-79                       DNS 

==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 



==========================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 COTTRELL, Bob        55-59                   2:21.43 
   2 MCDERMOTT, Randy     55-59                   2:50.05 
   3 BROWN, Tony          55-59                   3:00.02 
   4 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                   3:03.02 
     JEFFERSON, Keon      65-69                       DNS 
     MCFADDEN, Jim        75-79                       DNS 

55M Hurdles (Open)
Finals
===============================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind 
===============================================================
   1 HOOVER, Joe          70-74                      9.91  NW  

===============================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind 
===============================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 HOOVER, Joe          70-74                      9.91  NW  

Men's 100m Hurdles (Open)
Finals
===============================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind 
===============================================================
   1 MEARES, Kelly        60-64                     21.34  NW  
   2 MCDERMOTT, Randy     55-59                     22.99  NW  
     BOEHR, Douglas       60-64                       DNS      

===============================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind 
===============================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 MEARES, Kelly        60-64                     21.34  NW  
   2 MCDERMOTT, Randy     55-59                     22.99  NW  
     BOEHR, Douglas       60-64                       DNS      

Men's 110m Hurdles (Open)
Finals
===============================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind 
===============================================================
   1 SIMPSON, Michael     30-34                     19.61  NW  
   2 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                     27.34  NW  

===============================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind 
===============================================================



Section 1 of 1
   1 SIMPSON, Michael     30-34                     19.61  NW  
   2 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                     27.34  NW  

Men's 300m Hurdles (Open)
Finals
==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
   1 BOEHR, Douglas       60-64                   1:04.23 

==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 BOEHR, Douglas       60-64                   1:04.23 

Women's 100 Meters (Open)
Finals
===============================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind 
===============================================================
   1 KIRCHER, Sara        50-54                     16.05  NW  
   2 GLYNN, Kay           60-64                     16.42  NW  
   3 OVERSTAKE, Claire    55-59                     17.21  NW  
   4 LANGENWALTER, Caroly 75-79                     19.55  NW  
   5 DONLEY, Christel     80-84                     19.98  NW  
     BERNERT, Brandi      35-39                       DNS      

===============================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind 
===============================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 KIRCHER, Sara        50-54                     16.05  NW  
   2 GLYNN, Kay           60-64                     16.42  NW  
   3 OVERSTAKE, Claire    55-59                     17.21  NW  
   4 LANGENWALTER, Caroly 75-79                     19.55  NW  
   5 DONLEY, Christel     80-84                     19.98  NW  
     BERNERT, Brandi      35-39                       DNS      

Women's 200 Meters (Open)
Finals
===============================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind 
===============================================================
   1 KIRCHER, Sara        50-54                     34.92  NW  
   2 GLYNN, Kay           60-64                     35.64  NW  
   3 OVERSTAKE, Claire    55-59                     37.95  NW  
   4 LANGENWALTER, Caroly 75-79                     46.48  NW  



===============================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind 
===============================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 KIRCHER, Sara        50-54                     34.92  NW  
   2 GLYNN, Kay           60-64                     35.64  NW  
   3 OVERSTAKE, Claire    55-59                     37.95  NW  
   4 LANGENWALTER, Caroly 75-79                     46.48  NW  

55 Meters (Open)
Finals
==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
   1 OVERSTAKE, Claire    55-59                      9.83 
   2 LANGENWALTER, Caroly 75-79                     11.03 
     BERNERT, Brandi      35-39                       DNS 

==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 OVERSTAKE, Claire    55-59                      9.83 
   2 LANGENWALTER, Caroly 75-79                     11.03 
     BERNERT, Brandi      35-39                       DNS 

Men's & Women's 1500 Meters (Open)
Finals
==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
     JEFFERSON, Keon      65-69                   4:55.26 
     BROWN, Tony          55-59                   6:04.85 
     HUTTON, Andrew       60-64                   6:25.42 

==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 JEFFERSON, Keon      65-69                   4:55.26 
   2 BROWN, Tony          55-59                   6:04.85 
   3 HUTTON, Andrew       60-64                   6:25.42 

Men's & Women's 3000 Meters (Open)
Finals
==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
   1 JEFFERSON, Keon      65-69                  10:46.18 
   2 BROWN, Tony          55-59                  12:49.75 



     HUTTON, Andrew       60-64                       DNS 
     WILSON, Donna        60-64                       DNS 

==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 JEFFERSON, Keon      65-69                  10:46.18 
   2 BROWN, Tony          55-59                  12:49.75 
     HUTTON, Andrew       60-64                       DNS 
     WILSON, Donna        60-64                       DNS 

Men's & Women's 5000 Meters (50-54)
Finals
==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
   1 BROWN, Tony          55-59                  22:26.15 
   2 MCDERMOTT, Randy     55-59                  24:10.60 
     JEFFERSON, Keon      65-69                       DNS 
     HUTTON, Andrew       60-64                       DNS 

==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 BROWN, Tony          55-59                  22:26.15 
   2 MCDERMOTT, Randy     55-59                  24:10.60 
     JEFFERSON, Keon      65-69                       DNS 
     HUTTON, Andrew       60-64                       DNS 

80M Hurdles (Open)
Finals
===============================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind 
===============================================================
   1 OVERSTAKE, Claire    55-59                     19.58  NW  

===============================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time Wind 
===============================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 OVERSTAKE, Claire    55-59                     19.58  NW  

Men's & Women's 400m Hurdles (Open)
Finals
==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
   1 MCDERMOTT, Randy     55-59                   1:28.60 



   2 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                   1:43.60 

==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 MCDERMOTT, Randy     55-59                   1:28.60 
   2 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                   1:43.60 

Men's & Women's 1500m Walk (Open)
Finals
==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
   1 SMITH, Terry         55-59                  10:24.93 
   2 MCFADDEN, Jim        75-79                  10:27.64 
   3 WILSON, Donna        60-64                  10:47.00 
     WIECHERT, Stanley    70-74                       DNS 

==========================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                       Time 
==========================================================
Section 1 of 1
   1 SMITH, Terry         55-59                  10:24.93 
   2 MCFADDEN, Jim        75-79                  10:27.64 
   3 WILSON, Donna        60-64                  10:47.00 
     WIECHERT, Stanley    70-74                       DNS 

Men's High Jump (Open)
Finals
=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
     SIMPSON, Michael     30-34                   1.88m          
     PARKS, Terry         50-54                   1.60m          
     SORENSON, Wade       50-54                   1.53m          
     BRANDT, David        60-64                   1.45m          
     MEARES, Kelly        60-64                   1.35m          
     SMITH, Terry         55-59                   1.25m          
     LONBERGER, Charles   50-54                   1.20m          
     SHEPHERD, Chuck      70-74                      NH          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 SIMPSON, Michael     30-34                   1.88m          
   2 PARKS, Terry         50-54                   1.60m          
   3 SORENSON, Wade       50-54                   1.53m          
   4 BRANDT, David        60-64                   1.45m          



   5 MEARES, Kelly        60-64                   1.35m          
   6 SMITH, Terry         55-59                   1.25m          
   7 LONBERGER, Charles   50-54                   1.20m          
     SHEPHERD, Chuck      70-74                      NH          

Youth Pole Vault (Open)
Finals
=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
     WOOD, Kris           Youth                   3.90m          
     LARSON, Gage         19-29                   2.90m          
     MILLER, Chase        19-29                   2.75m          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 WOOD, Kris           Youth                   3.90m          
   2 LARSON, Gage         19-29                   2.90m          
   3 MILLER, Chase        19-29                   2.75m          

Masters Pole Vault (Open)
Finals
=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
     PIERCE, Scott        40-44                   4.35m          
     SMITH, Terry         55-59                   2.90m          
     MEARES, Kelly        60-64                   2.90m          
     SORENSON, Wade       50-54                   2.30m          
     DONLEY, Jerry        85-90                   1.55m          
     BROWN, Andrew        30-34                      NH          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 PIERCE, Scott        40-44                   4.35m          
   2 SMITH, Terry         55-59                   2.90m          
   2 MEARES, Kelly        60-64                   2.90m          
   4 SORENSON, Wade       50-54                   2.30m          
   5 DONLEY, Jerry        85-90                   1.55m          
     BROWN, Andrew        30-34                      NH          

Men's Long Jump (Open)
Finals
======================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          Wind 
======================================================================



     SIMPSON, Michael     30-34                   4.89m           NW  
     BRANDT, David        60-64                   3.90m           NW  
     BROWN, Tony          55-59                   3.73m           NW  
     TRENT, James         65-69                   3.63m           NW  
     BINGESSER, Jon       75-79                   3.55m           NW  
     EKSI, Hakan          45-49                   3.49m           NW  
     DONLEY, Jerry        85-90                   2.00m           NW  

======================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          Wind 
======================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 SIMPSON, Michael     30-34                   4.89m           NW  
   2 BRANDT, David        60-64                   3.90m           NW  
   3 BROWN, Tony          55-59                   3.73m           NW  
   4 TRENT, James         65-69                   3.63m           NW  
   5 BINGESSER, Jon       75-79                   3.55m           NW  
   6 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                   3.49m           NW  
   7 DONLEY, Jerry        85-90                   2.00m           NW  

Men's Triple Jump (Open)
Finals
======================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          Wind 
======================================================================
     MEARES, Kelly        60-64                   8.34m           NW  
     BRANDT, David        60-64                   7.80m           NW  
     BROWN, Tony          55-59                   7.79m           NW  
     BINGESSER, Jon       75-79                   7.61m           NW  
     EKSI, Hakan          45-49                   7.54m           NW  

======================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          Wind 
======================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 MEARES, Kelly        60-64                   8.34m           NW  
   2 BRANDT, David        60-64                   7.80m           NW  
   3 BROWN, Tony          55-59                   7.79m           NW  
   4 BINGESSER, Jon       75-79                   7.61m           NW  
   5 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                   7.54m           NW  

Men's Weight Throw (Open)
Finals
=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
     JAIN, Michael        60-64                  14.79m          
     COOK, Bruce          50-54                  14.36m          
     MALTBY, Bob          70-74                  13.28m          
     ROBY, Doug           55-59                  12.65m          



     BRANDT, David        60-64                  12.64m          
     SHRADER, Charles     65-69                   9.60m          
     BELL, Mike           65-69                   8.94m          
     JOHNSON, LaVane      70-74                   8.61m          
     BUTTERWORTH, Bill    85-90                   8.58m          
     TEENER, Douglas      65-69                   6.87m          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 JAIN, Michael        60-64                  14.79m          
   2 COOK, Bruce          50-54                  14.36m          
   3 MALTBY, Bob          70-74                  13.28m          
   4 ROBY, Doug           55-59                  12.65m          
   5 BRANDT, David        60-64                  12.64m          
   6 SHRADER, Charles     65-69                   9.60m          
   7 BELL, Mike           65-69                   8.94m          
   8 JOHNSON, LaVane      70-74                   8.61m          
   9 BUTTERWORTH, Bill    85-90                   8.58m          
  10 TEENER, Douglas      65-69                   6.87m          

Men's Discus (Open)
Finals
=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
     ANDERSON, Rick       55-59                  44.48m          
     SCHROEDER, Don       65-69                  39.05m          
     BRANDT, David        60-64                  35.53m          
     OVERSTAKE, Grant     55-59                  34.77m          
     ROBY, Doug           55-59                  34.76m          
     BELL, Mike           65-69                  30.32m          
     EWY, Ron             65-69                  29.39m          
     MIERS, Sheppard      75-79                  29.10m          
     BINGESSER, Jon       75-79                  28.68m          
     SORENSON, Wade       50-54                  27.37m          
     SHRADER, Charles     65-69                  26.63m          
     MALTBY, Bob          70-74                  25.65m          
     SHAW, Michael        45-49                  25.52m          
     TEENER, Douglas      65-69                  24.12m          
     JOHNSON, LaVane      70-74                  23.56m          
     NYBERG, Tim          45-49                  20.94m          
     BUTTERWORTH, Bill    85-90                  18.60m          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 ANDERSON, Rick       55-59                  44.48m          



   2 SCHROEDER, Don       65-69                  39.05m          
   3 BRANDT, David        60-64                  35.53m          
   4 OVERSTAKE, Grant     55-59                  34.77m          
   5 ROBY, Doug           55-59                  34.76m          
   6 BELL, Mike           65-69                  30.32m          
   7 EWY, Ron             65-69                  29.39m          
   8 MIERS, Sheppard      75-79                  29.10m          
   9 BINGESSER, Jon       75-79                  28.68m          
  10 SORENSON, Wade       50-54                  27.37m          
  11 SHRADER, Charles     65-69                  26.63m          
  12 MALTBY, Bob          70-74                  25.65m          
  13 SHAW, Michael        45-49                  25.52m          
  14 TEENER, Douglas      65-69                  24.12m          
  15 JOHNSON, LaVane      70-74                  23.56m          
  16 NYBERG, Tim          45-49                  20.94m          
  17 BUTTERWORTH, Bill    85-90                  18.60m          

Men's Hammer (Open)
Finals
=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
     COOK, Bruce          50-54                  39.29m          
     JAIN, Michael        60-64                  38.92m          
     ROBY, Doug           55-59                  37.22m          
     MALTBY, Bob          70-74                  35.96m          
     BRANDT, David        60-64                  33.74m          
     BELL, Mike           65-69                  24.56m          
     SHRADER, Charles     65-69                  23.27m          
     JOHNSON, LaVane      70-74                  19.94m          
     TEENER, Douglas      65-69                  17.82m          
     BUTTERWORTH, Bill    85-90                  17.26m          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 COOK, Bruce          50-54                  39.29m          
   2 JAIN, Michael        60-64                  38.92m          
   3 ROBY, Doug           55-59                  37.22m          
   4 MALTBY, Bob          70-74                  35.96m          
   5 BRANDT, David        60-64                  33.74m          
   6 BELL, Mike           65-69                  24.56m          
   7 SHRADER, Charles     65-69                  23.27m          
   8 JOHNSON, LaVane      70-74                  19.94m          
   9 TEENER, Douglas      65-69                  17.82m          
  10 BUTTERWORTH, Bill    85-90                  17.26m          

Men's Javelin (Open)
Finals



=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
     GRUENBACHER, Kurt    55-59                  44.38m          
     ROBY, Doug           55-59                  38.78m          
     BINGESSER, Jon       75-79                  30.04m          
     SORENSON, Wade       50-54                  28.23m          
     SHRADER, Charles     65-69                  27.53m          
     NYBERG, Tim          45-49                  22.39m          
     BELL, Mike           65-69                  20.70m          
     TEENER, Douglas      65-69                  19.28m          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 GRUENBACHER, Kurt    55-59                  44.38m          
   2 ROBY, Doug           55-59                  38.78m          
   3 BINGESSER, Jon       75-79                  30.04m          
   4 SORENSON, Wade       50-54                  28.23m          
   5 SHRADER, Charles     65-69                  27.53m          
   6 NYBERG, Tim          45-49                  22.39m          
   7 BELL, Mike           65-69                  20.70m          
   8 TEENER, Douglas      65-69                  19.28m          

Men's Super Weight (Open)
Finals
=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
     MALTBY, Bob          70-74                   8.88m          
     BRANDT, David        60-64                   6.74m          
     HOOVER, Joe          70-74                   6.49m          
     JAIN, Michael        60-64                   5.87m          
     BELL, Mike           65-69                   5.11m          
     SHRADER, Charles     65-69                   4.98m          
     AYERS, G C           75-79                   4.97m          
     COOK, Bruce          50-54                   4.77m          
     ROBY, Doug           55-59                   4.67m          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 MALTBY, Bob          70-74                   8.88m          
   2 BRANDT, David        60-64                   6.74m          
   3 HOOVER, Joe          70-74                   6.49m          
   4 JAIN, Michael        60-64                   5.87m          
   5 BELL, Mike           65-69                   5.11m          
   6 SHRADER, Charles     65-69                   4.98m          



   7 AYERS, G C           75-79                   4.97m          
   8 COOK, Bruce          50-54                   4.77m          
   9 ROBY, Doug           55-59                   4.67m          

Men's Standing Long Jump (Open)
Finals
=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
     BENHAM, Craig        40-44                   2.74m          
     WILSON, Steve        65-69                   2.56m          
     BRANDT, David        60-64                   2.54m          
     SORENSON, Wade       50-54                   2.35m          
     ROBY, Doug           55-59                   2.21m          
     TRENT, James         65-69                   2.13m          
     EKSI, Hakan          45-49                   2.10m          
     SMITH, Terry         55-59                   2.03m          
     BROWN, Tony          55-59                   1.94m          
     BINGESSER, Jon       75-79                   1.94m          
     SALMON, Al           75-79                   1.63m          
     TEENER, Douglas      65-69                   1.40m          
     OVERSTAKE, Grant     55-59                    FOUL          
     BUTTERWORTH, Bill    85-90                    FOUL          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 BENHAM, Craig        40-44                   2.74m          
   2 WILSON, Steve        65-69                   2.56m          
   3 BRANDT, David        60-64                   2.54m          
   4 SORENSON, Wade       50-54                   2.35m          
   5 ROBY, Doug           55-59                   2.21m          
   6 TRENT, James         65-69                   2.13m          
   7 EKSI, Hakan          45-49                   2.10m          
   8 SMITH, Terry         55-59                   2.03m          
   9 BROWN, Tony          55-59                   1.94m          
   9 BINGESSER, Jon       75-79                   1.94m          
  11 SALMON, Al           75-79                   1.63m          
  12 TEENER, Douglas      65-69                   1.40m          
     OVERSTAKE, Grant     55-59                    FOUL          
     BUTTERWORTH, Bill    85-90                    FOUL          

Women's High Jump (Open)
Finals
=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
   1 GLYNN, Kay           60-64                   1.17m          
   2 DONLEY, Christel     80-84                   1.00m          



   3 NYBERG, Sue          55-59                   0.95m          
   4 WILSON, Donna        60-64                   0.91m          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 GLYNN, Kay           60-64                   1.17m          
   2 DONLEY, Christel     80-84                   1.00m          
   3 NYBERG, Sue          55-59                   0.95m          
   4 WILSON, Donna        60-64                   0.91m          

Masters Pole Vault (Open)
Finals
=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
     GLYNN, Kay           60-64                   2.15m          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 GLYNN, Kay           60-64                   2.15m          

Women's Long Jump (Open)
Finals
======================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          Wind 
======================================================================
     NYBERG, Sue          55-59                   2.91m           NW  
     DONLEY, Christel     80-84                   2.28m           NW  

======================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          Wind 
======================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 NYBERG, Sue          55-59                   2.91m           NW  
   2 DONLEY, Christel     80-84                   2.28m           NW  

Women's Triple Jump (Open)
Finals
======================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          Wind 
======================================================================
   1 NYBERG, Sue          55-59                   5.19m           NW  

======================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          Wind 
======================================================================



Flight 1 of 1
   1 NYBERG, Sue          55-59                   5.19m           NW  

Women's Weight Throw (Open)
Finals
=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
   1 GLYNN, Kay           60-64                   9.59m          
   2 COOK, Cindy          50-54                   9.25m          
   3 GRAFF, Lori          50-54                   7.97m          
   4 GREEN, Martha        65-69                   7.05m          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 GLYNN, Kay           60-64                   9.59m          
   2 COOK, Cindy          50-54                   9.25m          
   3 GRAFF, Lori          50-54                   7.97m          
   4 GREEN, Martha        65-69                   7.05m          

Women's Hammer (Open)
Finals
=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
   1 COOK, Cindy          50-54                  27.59m          
   2 GRAFF, Lori          50-54                  25.47m          
   3 GLYNN, Kay           60-64                  23.47m          
   4 GREEN, Martha        65-69                  19.61m          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 COOK, Cindy          50-54                  27.59m          
   2 GRAFF, Lori          50-54                  25.47m          
   3 GLYNN, Kay           60-64                  23.47m          
   4 GREEN, Martha        65-69                  19.61m          

Women's Javelin (Open)
Finals
=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
   1 NYBERG, Sue          55-59                  22.33m          
   2 WILSON, Jan          60-64                  21.54m          
   3 GLYNN, Kay           60-64                  18.89m          
   4 COOK, Cindy          50-54                  18.45m          



   5 GRAFF, Lori          50-54                  16.32m          
   6 DONLEY, Christel     80-84                  13.61m          
   7 GREEN, Martha        65-69                  11.04m          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 NYBERG, Sue          55-59                  22.33m          
   2 WILSON, Jan          60-64                  21.54m          
   3 GLYNN, Kay           60-64                  18.89m          
   4 COOK, Cindy          50-54                  18.45m          
   5 GRAFF, Lori          50-54                  16.32m          
   6 DONLEY, Christel     80-84                  13.61m          
   7 GREEN, Martha        65-69                  11.04m          

Women's Super Weight (Open)
Finals
=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
   1 COOK, Cindy          50-54                   5.59m          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 COOK, Cindy          50-54                   5.59m          

Women's Standing Long Jump (Open)
Finals
=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
     NYBERG, Sue          55-59                   1.72m          

=================================================================
  Pl Name                 Team                     Mark          
=================================================================
Flight 1 of 1
   1 NYBERG, Sue          55-59                   1.72m          


